Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 222
e Funding Year is or 2017

Committed
Amount

Service Provider Applicant Requested

FRN Amount

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

(BEN)

Chestatee
Regional Library
System (151995)

Dawson County
School District
(127363)

Dawson County
School District
(127363)

Dawson County
School District
(127363)

Dawson County
School District
(127363)

Dawson County
School District
(127363)

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

1799050433

1799113864

1799113605

1799112826

1799011141

1799011140

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:This is a new FRN. It
was split from FRN
1799112826. The new
FRN contains ...

DR1:The products and
services that were
requested on your FCC
Form 471 (Dark Fib...

CR1:This FRN was
canceled in order to
change the service type.
The new FRN for ...

MR1:The Purpose for FRN
Line Item 1799011140
was modified from Dark
Fiber IRU (N...

$8,640.00

$117,600.00

$14,700.00

$0.00

$142,590.00

$29,820.00

$117,600.00

$8,640.00

$14,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,820.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

(BEN)

Lumpkin County
School District
(127362)

Lumpkin County
School District
(127362)

Lumpkin County
School District
(127362)

Lumpkin County
School District
(127362)

Ne Georgia
Regional Library
(127356)

Ne Georgia
Regional Library
(127356)

Ne Georgia
Regional Library
(127356)

Rabun County
School District
(127357)

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

1799008699

1799009659

1799011144

1799012091

1799010015

1799010134

1799009988

1799001235

IA

IA

IA

IA

MB

VS

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Contact
Information of the FCC
Form 471 was mo...

MR1:The Type of
Connection for FRN Line
Item 001 was modified
from Dark Fiber IR...

MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:Contact
Information...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Contract End
Date for this FRN Line

Item was modified from
6/30/2018 to ...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$11,520.00

$28,800.00

$34,080.00

$11,520.00

$3,984.00

$2,488.75

$86,016.00

$4,800.00

Amount

$11,520.00

$28,800.00

$34,080.00

$11,520.00

$3,984.00

$2,488.75

$86,016.00

$4,800.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Point Broadband

Fiber Holding, LLC

(143052336)

Point Broadband

Fiber Holding, LLC

(143052336)

Syntrio Solutions,
LLC (143054344)

Syntrio Solutions,
LLC (143054344)

Syntrio Solutions,
LLC (143054344)

Syntrio Solutions,
LLC (143054344)

Syntrio Solutions,
LLC (143054344)

Syntrio Solutions,
LLC (143054344)

(BEN)

Towns County
School District
(127367)

Union County
School District
(127351)

Harrold Indep
School District
(140968)

Harrold Indep
School District
(140968)

Knox City-O'Brien
Ind Sch Dist
(142014)

Knox City-O'Brien
Ind Sch Dist
(142014)

Knox City-O'Brien
Ind Sch Dist
(142014)

Paint Creek Indep
School Dist
(142008)

GA

GA

TX

TX

TX

1799010554

1799058911

1799095310

1799095156

1799063236

1799063133

1799063266

1799085748

IA

IA

IA

VS

VS

IA

IA

VS

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The FRN quantity
was modified from 1 to 10
to agree with the
applicant docum...

MR1:The number of lines
for FRN Line Item 001
was modified from 1 to 24
to agree...

MR1:The FRN was
changed from month to
month products and
services to contractual...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from 1 line to 13
lines to agree with the
applicant doc...

Amount

$4,800.00

$4,800.00

$6,000.00

$823.70

$2,184.19

$7,593.60

$12,960.00

$2,032.99

Amount

$4,800.00

$4,800.00

$6,000.00

$823.70

$2,184.19

$7,593.60

$12,960.00

$2,032.99
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