Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 222
- Funding Year is or 2017

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Chestatee Regional Library System (151995)	GA	1799050433	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,640.00	\$8,640.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	1799113864	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$117,600.00	\$117,600.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	1799113605	IA	Funded	MR1:This is a new FRN. It was split from FRN 1799112826. The new FRN contains	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	1799112826	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The products and services that were requested on your FCC Form 471 (Dark Fib	\$0.00	\$0.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	1799011141	IA	Not Funded	CR1:This FRN was canceled in order to change the service type. The new FRN for	\$142,590.00	\$0.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	1799011140	IA	Funded	MR1:The Purpose for FRN Line Item 1799011140 was modified from Dark Fiber IRU (N	\$29,820.00	\$29,820.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	1799008699	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	1799009659	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:Contact Information of the FCC Form 471 was mo	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	1799011144	IA	Funded	MR1:The Type of Connection for FRN Line Item 001 was modified from Dark Fiber IR	\$34,080.00	\$34,080.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	1799012091	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:Contact Information	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Ne Georgia Regional Library (127356)	GA	1799010015	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,984.00	\$3,984.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Ne Georgia Regional Library (127356)	GA	1799010134	VS	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,488.75	\$2,488.75
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Ne Georgia Regional Library (127356)	GA	1799009988	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract End Date for this FRN Line Item was modified from 6/30/2018 to	\$86,016.00	\$86,016.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Rabun County School District (127357)	GA	1799001235	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Towns County School District (127367)	GA	1799010554	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Union County School District (127351)	GA	1799058911	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Harrold Indep School District (140968)	TX	1799095310	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Harrold Indep School District (140968)	TX	1799095156	VS	Funded	MR1:The FRN quantity was modified from 1 to 10 to agree with the applicant docum	\$823.70	\$823.70
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Knox City-O'Brien Ind Sch Dist (142014)	TX	1799063236	VS	Funded	MR1:The number of lines for FRN Line Item 001 was modified from 1 to 24 to agree	\$2,184.19	\$2,184.19
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Knox City-O'Brien Ind Sch Dist (142014)	TX	1799063133	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN was changed from month to month products and services to contractual	\$7,593.60	\$7,593.60
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Knox City-O'Brien Ind Sch Dist (142014)	TX	1799063266	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$12,960.00	\$12,960.00
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Paint Creek Indep School Dist (142008)	TX	1799085748	VS	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from 1 line to 13 lines to agree with the applicant doc	\$2,032.99	\$2,032.99



Source: E-<u>rate</u> **Manager** E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, Data generated on Friday, August 01st, 2025 at 08:20 AM CDT